IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

HUBERT EARL WILLIAMS,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. 66,871

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES,

Respondent.

D J. WHITE

SEP 10 1985

Deputy Clerk

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

JAMES A. SAWYER, JR.
DHRS District III Legal Counsel
1000 Northeast 16th Avenue
Gainesville, Florida 32609

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED	ii
PREFACE	iii
SUPPLEMENTARY STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	6
THE OPINION UNDER REVIEW IS NOT IN CONFLICT WITH IN RE: THE INTEREST OF C.T.G., 467 So. 2d 495 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	
ISSUE II	10
EVEN IF THE OPINION UNDER REVIEW IS DEEMED IN CONFLICT WITH C.T.G., THE FACTS OF THIS CASE DO NOT REQUIRE THAT THE FATHER BE TENDERED A PERFORMANCE AGREEMENT	
ISSUE III	11
THE EVIDENCE BEFORE THE LOWER TRIBUNAL CLEARLY AND CONVINCINGLY PROVED ABANDONMENT BY THE FATHER AND CLEARLY AND CONVINCINGLY PROVED THAT PERMANENT COMMITMENT FOR SUBSEQUENT ADOPTION WAS THE DISPOSITIONAL ALTERNATIVE WHICH MOST SURELY ADVANCED THE BEST INTEREST OF THE CHILDREN	
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

	<u>Page</u>
Cases	
In The Interest of A. B. 444 So. 2d 981 at 993, 994 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	7
In Re C. B., Burk v. HRS 453 So. 2d 220 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984) Quashed, Florida Supreme Court, Case No. 65,790	3, 4, 7
In The Interest of C. T. G. 467 So. 2d 495 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	3, 4, 6, 10
Gerry v. HRS Florida Supreme Court, Case No. 66,192	4
Pape v. Pape 444 So. 2d 1058 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	11
Stack v. LaReau 433 So. 2d 66 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	11
Statutes	
Chapter 409.168, Florida Statutes (1983)	8, 12
